70121 701.21

Designer Note: Insert into contracts utilizing the pay items for BLR 22.

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION BLR 22

Effective: April 25, 2008 Revised: April 24, 2020

This work shall be in accordance with Section 701 of the Standard Specifications and shall include all material, equipment, and labor necessary to install the traffic control items as shown on the Highway Standard BLR 22 or as shown and described in the plans and specifications.

Add the following to the first paragraph of Article 701.20(b):

"Traffic Control and Protection Standard BLR 22".